PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8238146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDEATEK EQUITY GROUP, LLC	10/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVEN ADAM SCHRAG	
Street Address:	807 E. 82ND ST.	
City:	HUTCHINSON	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10676021
Patent Number:	11027645
Patent Number:	11465555
Patent Number:	11780279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 7015 COLLEGE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2599-3.00 FAMILY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN A. SNADER
SIGNATURE:	/Robin A. Snader/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Assignment_3_00_Family_as_Filed#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_3_00_Family_as_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 508190961 REEL: 065327 FRAME: 0283

 $source = Patent_Assignment_3_00_Family_as_Filed\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 065327 FRAME: 0284

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made by and between **IdeaTek Equity Group**, **LLC**, a Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 111 Old Mill Lane, Buhler, Kansas 67522 ("Assignor"); and **Steven Adam Schrag**, of Hutchinson, Kansas ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Patent(s)");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent(s), including the right to sue for and collect past and future damages for patent infringement throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of and willing to grant to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and otherwise conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent(s), the inventions and technology set forth and described in the Patent(s), and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reviews, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of the Intellectual Property (collectively "Patent Properties"). Such assignment expressly includes the right to sue for and collect past and future damages for patent infringement of the Patent Properties throughout the world. It is the intent of the Parties that such assignment of the entire right, title, and interest of the Patent Properties is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor represents and warrants that as of the Effective Date of this Assignment, it has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Idea lek Equity Group, LLC (Assignor)		
Jerrod Reimer	Date: 10/13/2023	
Jerrod Reimer CEO/President		
Steven Adam Schrag hereby declares it transferred to it.	accepts the rights and property	hereby assigned and
Steven Adam Schrag (Assignee)		
Steph Schrag Steven Adam Schrag	Date: 9/22/2023	

EXHIBIT A

To Patent Assignment of IdeaTek Equity Group, LLC to Steven Adam Schrag

Status	Type	Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Patent No. and
				and Filing Date	Issue Date
Expired	Provisional	TRAILER	United	62/572,070	
		VISIBILITY	States	10/13/2017	
		SAFETY SYSTEM			
Issued	Non-	TRAILER	United	16/158,530	10,676,021
	Provisional	VISIBILITY	States	10/12/2018	6/9/2020
		SAFETY SYSTEM			
Issued	Continuation	TRAILER	United	16/895,110	11,027,645
		VISIBILITY	States	6/8/2020	6/8/2021
		SAFETY SYSTEM			
Issued	Continuation	TRAILER	United	17/341,073	11,465,555
		VISIBILITY	States	6/7/2021	10/11/2022
		SAFETY SYSTEM			
Allowed	Continuation	TRAILER	United	17/962,814	
		VISIBILITY	States	10/10/2022	
		SAFETY SYSTEM			

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 065327 FRAME: 0287